

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 788 OF 2010

FIROZA ANKLESARIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHRAB ANKLESARIA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Prakhhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties, we are of the view that the matter is to be settled before the Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre Bombay High Court on 7th February, 2011 at 11.00 A.M.

List after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master